

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Supported "2013/2014 Walks for Millions"

(Hong Kong, 4 June 2014) ----- Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is committed to fulfilling its corporate social responsibility and contributing to the community. The Group has participated in the "Walks for Millions" held by The Community Chest of Hong Kong for consecutive years to help the needy in our community.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive of the Group said, "Over the years, Lukfook has actively supported a variety of charity and community programmes, and always encourages the participation of our employees along with their families."

The "2013/2014 Walks for Millions" raised more than HK\$22 million for The Community Chest of Hong Kong. All donations will be allocated to support 23 member social welfare agencies in providing "Family and Child Welfare Services" and "Children and Youth Services" to maintain and strengthen family bonding and to assist the family members in establishing mutual support through various services.

The "2013/2014 Walks for Millions" Cheque Presentation Ceremony was held at the Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre on 29 May 2014. On behalf of the Group, Ms. Nancy Wong, Executive Director of Lukfook Group, presented the cheque to and received the certificate from Ms. Chan Heung-lin, Jenny, the Co-Chairmen of New Territories Walk Organising Committee.

Photo of the Event:



Ms. Wong Lan Sze, Nancy(left), Executive Director of the Group, received the certificate on behalf of the Group from Ms. Chan Heung-lin, Jenny, the Co-Chairmen of New Territories Walk Organising Committee



About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery, gold ornaments and gem-set jewellery, with a total of over 1,250 shops in Hong Kong, Macau, Mainland China, Singapore, the United States, Canada and Australia. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2479 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Financial Communications Ltd

Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: <u>lukfook@joviancomm.com</u>